(PROJECT: MATTHEWS DRIVE AND TAYLOR COURT IMPROVEMENTS OWNER: VILLAGE OF LINCOLN HEIGHTS, OH PROJECT #: 200858 BID TABULATION			JOHN R. JURGENSEN		RACK & BALLAUER		J. K. MEURER CORP.		BARRETT PAVING MATERIALS		
Item No.	Spec. No.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total
1		WALK REMOVED	1,325	SF	\$2.50	\$3,312.50	\$2.20	\$2,915.00	\$4.00	\$5,300.00	\$6.50	\$8,612.50
2	202	REMOVE CONCRETE BLOCKOUT AT INLET AND REPLACE WITH 302	12	EA	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00
3	204*	SUBGRADE STABILIZATION WITH GEOGRID AND GRANULAR	50	SY	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
4	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	687	SY	\$42.50	\$29,197.50	\$57.00	\$39,159.00	\$46.00	\$31,602.00	\$45.00	\$30,915.00
5	253*	PAVEMENT REPAIR, MISCELLANEOUS: SLAG STABILIZATION	20	CY	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$170.00	\$3,400.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00
6	254	PAVEMENT PLANING	6,271	SY	\$2.25	\$14,109.75	\$2.50	\$15,677.50	\$3.50	\$21,948.50	\$2.25	\$14,109.75
7	304*	AGGREGATE BASE	20	CY	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$96.00	\$1,920.00
8	407	TACK COAT	628	GAL	\$1.00	\$628.00	\$3.00	\$1,884.00	\$4.50	\$2,826.00	\$3.25	\$2,041.00
9	411	ASPHALT INTERMEDIATE COURSE	288	CY	\$154.00	\$44,352.00	\$162.00	\$46,656.00	\$173.00	\$49,824.00	\$150.00	\$43,200.00
10	411	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	288	CY	\$154.00	\$44,352.00	\$164.00	\$47,232.00	\$173.00	\$49,824.00	\$160.00	\$46,080.00
11	SPEC	FIBER REINFORCED BITUMINOUS MEMBRANE	6,271	SY	\$5.00	\$31,355.00	\$5.50	\$34,490.50	\$5.00	\$31,355.00	\$4.71	\$29,536.41
12	452*	7" CONCRETE DRIVE APRON, REMOVE AND REPLACE	50	SY	\$180.00	\$9,000.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$106.00	\$5,300.00	\$155.00	\$7,750.00
13	608	CONCRETE WALK	835	SF	\$11.00	\$9,185.00	\$10.00	\$8,350.00	\$12.50	\$10,437.50	\$13.00	\$10,855.00
14	608	CURB RAMP WITH DETECTABLE WARNINGS	10	EA	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$625.00	\$6,250.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$17,000.00
15	611*	3" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.41 (SCHEDULE 40)	100	FT	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$21.50	\$2,150.00
16	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, STORM SEWER	4	EA	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$875.00	\$3,500.00
17	611	INLET RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	4	EA	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,875.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
18	611	DGI CATCH BASIN, GRATE REPLACED WITH VANE GRATE , TYPE "L"	12	EA	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$18,600.00
19	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
20	644	STOP LINE, 24"	144	FT	\$8.00	\$1,152.00	\$19.00	\$2,736.00	\$10.00	\$1,440.00	\$9.25	\$1,332.00
21	SPEC	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY SEWER	6	EA	\$675.00	\$4,050.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$875.00	\$5,250.00
22	SPEC*	MANHOLE REPAIRED AND ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00
23	SPEC*	BRICK MASONRY, MANHOLE REPAIR, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	1	EA	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00
24	SPEC	CURB & GUTTER, TYPE 3, APP (REMOVE & REPLACE)	300	FT	\$61.00	\$18,300.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00
L			TOTAL BID	222224	1	\$268 643 75	I	\$269 700 00	1	\$275 757 00	I	\$309 351 66

TOTAL BID PROPOSAL \$268,643.75 \$269,700.00 \$275,757.00 \$309,351.66

*DENOTES CONTINGENCY ITEM Page 1